CDA(ARMY)MEERUT

null : MEERUT

Part Il Office Order No .127 Date : 13/02/2023

Sub : This office Part Il 00 No.162 Date 09/03/2020
Authority : This office Part Il 00 No.162 Date 09/03/2020

The Following Amendment in this office Part Il 00 No.162 Dated 09.03.2020 against the names of individuals mentioned in
Annexure 'A' are hereby carried out on grant of MACP. Now rectifying the Pay Fixation of these officials are hereby fixed as per

attached Annexure ‘A’ with effect from the date as mentioned against their names.

This order is subject to post audit observation and recoveries, If any,

File No AN/Pay/l11/9008/Pay Fixation/MACP .
Dated 13.02.2023.

Enclose - Annexure ‘A’

— Ls &
- &
UPENDRA KUMAR
ACCOUNTS OFFICER

Copy To ,
1. CGDA For information please.
2, PCDA(PENSIONS)PRAYAGRAJ For information please.
i 3. -1, VI Section For necessary action please.
5 IT & S Ill Section For uploading on the website
"5 PAO (ORS) KRC RANIKHET - For information please
6. PAOQ (ORS) JRC BAREILY For information please
7. Gaurd File AN-Ill Section For information please ,Z\
' //?fzgifgéﬂ 68
. JITENDRA SINGH

ASS!STA}QT ACCOUNTS OFFICER
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Annexure ‘A’

With reference to this office Amended Part I1 No.127 Dated 13.02.2023.

SL

Name & Alc
No

Ram Singh |

SA/8324658

Gaurav
karnatak

SA/8345245

e

Basic Pay
(as per 6" CPC)

As on 01.01.2016

Date from
which
MAOCP to
be Granted

Pay fixation
MACP
(as per 6" CPC)

Pay fixation
under
CCS(RP)
Rules 2016
w.e.f.

10820+2800

01.04.2016

11230 + 4200

39900 (L.-6)

701.01.2017-41100

DNI & Pay

01.01.2018-42300
01.01.2019-43600
01.01.2020-44900
01.01.2021-46200
01.01.2022-47600
01.01.2023-49000
DNI-01.01.2024

|

9260+2800

Suman Lata
Verma

SAJ/B324667

01.04.2016

9630 + 4200

36500 (L-6)

9260+2800

01.04.2016

9630 + 4200

36500 (L-6)

 DNI-01.01.2024,

01.01.2017-37600
01.01.2018-38700
01.01.2019-39900
01.01.2020-41100
01.01.2021-42300
01.01.2022-43600
01.01.2023-44900
DNI-01.01.2024:
01.01.2017-37600
01.01.2018-38700
01.01.2019-32900
01.01.2020-41100
01.01.2021-42300
01.01.2022-43600
01.01.2023-44900

New working file dk
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Account Officer (AN)



